Employer

Humboldt County

State University, Humboldt

Redwoods Community College District

Eureka

Arcata

Humboldt County Superior Court

Fortuna

Southern Humboldt Community Healthcare District
Humboldt Transit Authority

Humboldt Bay Municipal Water District

Humboldt Fire Protection District No. 1

Arcata Fire Protection District

Humboldt Waste Management Authority
McKinleyville Community Services District
Humboldt Community Services District

Rio Dell

North Coast Unified Air Quality Management District
Resort Improvement District No. 1

Humboldt Bay Harbor Recreation and Conservation
District

Redwood Coast Energy Authority

Ferndale

Blue Lake

Garberville Sanitary District (Humboldt)

Trinidad

North Coast Emergency Medical Services District
North Humboldt Recreation and Park District
Redway Community Services District

Redwood Acres Fair - DAA 9

Humboldt County Resource Conservation District

Employer Type

County

California State University

Community College District

City

City

Superior Court
City

Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
City

Special District
Special District
Special District

Special District
City

City

Special District
City

Special District
Special District
Special District
Fairs & Expos
Special District

Employees

2,269
3,782

903
519
283
103
153
101
70
39
27
58
46
78
27
25
21
21
21

38
33
40
12
12
12
74
11
57
13

Total Wages

$97,969,236
$68,687,951
$18,730,565
$17,790,314
$8,147,555
$4,980,925
$3,759,083
$2,860,798
$1,860,767
$1,791,566
$1,721,643
$1,701,586
$1,573,738
$1,279,974
$1,081,849
$973,850
$957,969
$940,202
$740,544

$566,001
$516,451
$414,719
$377,311
$300,793
$284,864
$284,827
$276,002
$270,428
$245,841

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution
$32,173,334
$25,972,097

$4,560,484
$7,166,368
$3,814,640
$1,529,476
$1,910,745
$408,242
$816,840
$781,590
$725,950
$1,072,602
$531,000
$656,639
$680,280
$300,290
$457,321
$334,922
$290,640

$90,401
$137,476
$209,417
$36,323
$145,975
$80,206
$0
$55.910
$62,882
$12,000



Willow Creek Community Services District
Manila Community Services District

Humboldt County First 5

Redwood Region Economic Development Commission

Blue Lake Fire Protection District

Loleta Community Services District
Westhaven Community Services District
Miranda Community Services District
Fortuna Cemetery District

Palmer Creek Community Services District

Orleans Community Services District

Fieldbrook Glendale Community Services District

Phillipsville Community Services District
Alderpoint County Water District

Orick Community Services District

Weott Community Services District

Ferndale Fire Protection District

Riverside Community Services District

Petrolia Fire Protection District

Redway Fire Protection District

Jacoby Creek County Water District

North Coast Schools Medical Insurance Group
North Coast Schools Insurance Group
Humboldt County Association of Governments
Loleta Fire Protection District

Briceland Community Services District
Carlotta Community Services District
Garberville Fire Protection District

Hydesville County Water District

Kneeland Fire Protection District

Myers Fire Protection District

Patrick Creek Community Services District

Special District
Special District
First 5

Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District

[ W §
oo o1 o1 U1 U1l U1l U1l OO N O W o LT OO N D O O N

$242,694
$186,329
$166,606
$153,936
$118,154
$88,772
$87,152
$81,273
$79,500
$43,489
$39,200
$35,557
$27,296
$20,854
$20,709
$19,996
$16,320
$15,029
$2,600
$1,800
$1,430
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$87,592
$20,481
$55,931
$7,545
$8,610
$0
$10,567
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Petrolia Cemetery District

Rio Dell Fire Protection District

Rohner Community Recreation and Park

Samoa Fire Protection District

Telegraph Ridge Fire Protection District

Willow Creek Fire Protection District

College of The Redwoods Financing Corporation

Humboldt Bay Fire
Reclamation District No. 768
Alder Grove Charter School 2
Arcata Elementary

Big Lagoon Union Elementary
Blue Lake Union Elementary
Bridgeville Elementary
Coastal Grove Charter
Cuddeback Union Elementary
Cutten Elementary

Eureka City Schools

Ferndale Unified

Fieldbrook Elementary
Fortuna Elementary

Fortuna Union High
Freshwater Elementary
Fuente Nueva Charter
Garfield Elementary

Green Point Elementary
Humboldt County Office of Education
Hydesville Elementary

Jacoby Creek Elementary
Klamath-Trinity Joint Unified
Kneeland Elementary

Laurel Tree Charter

Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
Special District
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education

w M M 01U U U

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



Loleta Union Elementary

Maple Creek Elementary

Mattole Unified

McKinleyville Union Elementary
Northcoast Preparatory and Performing Arts Academy
Northern Humboldt Union High
Orick Elementary

Pacific Union Elementary (Humboldt)
Pacific View Charter (Humboldt)
Peninsula Union

Redwood Preparatory Charter

Rio Dell Elementary

Scotia Union Elementary

South Bay Union Elementary
Southern Humboldt Joint Unified
Trinidad Union Elementary

Union Street Charter

K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education
K-12 Education



