Employer	Employer Type	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Humboldt County	County	2,269	\$97,969,236	\$32,173,334
State University, Humboldt	California State University	3,782	\$68,687,951	\$25,972,097
Redwoods Community College District	Community College District	903	\$18,730,565	\$4,560,484
Eureka	City	519	\$17,790,314	\$7,166,368
Arcata	City	283	\$8,147,555	\$3,814,640
Humboldt County Superior Court	Superior Court	103	\$4,980,925	\$1,529,476
Fortuna	City	153	\$3,759,083	\$1,910,745
Southern Humboldt Community Healthcare District	Special District	101	\$2,860,798	\$408,242
Humboldt Transit Authority	Special District	70	\$1,860,767	\$816,840
Humboldt Bay Municipal Water District	Special District	39	\$1,791,566	\$781,590
Humboldt Fire Protection District No. 1	Special District	27	\$1,721,643	\$725,950
Arcata Fire Protection District	Special District	58	\$1,701,586	\$1,072,602
Humboldt Waste Management Authority	Special District	46	\$1,573,738	\$531,000
McKinleyville Community Services District	Special District	78	\$1,279,974	\$656,639
Humboldt Community Services District	Special District	27	\$1,081,849	\$680,280
Rio Dell	City	25	\$973,850	\$300,290
North Coast Unified Air Quality Management District	Special District	21	\$957,969	\$457,321
Resort Improvement District No. 1	Special District	21	\$940,202	\$334,922
Humboldt Bay Harbor Recreation and Conservation District	Special District	21	\$740,544	\$290,640
Redwood Coast Energy Authority	Special District	38	\$566,001	\$90,401
Ferndale	City	33	\$516,451	\$137,476
Blue Lake	City	40	\$414,719	\$209,417
Garberville Sanitary District (Humboldt)	Special District	12	\$377,311	\$36,323
Trinidad	City	12	\$300,793	\$145,975
North Coast Emergency Medical Services District	Special District	12	\$284,864	\$80,206
North Humboldt Recreation and Park District	Special District	74	\$284,827	\$0
Redway Community Services District	Special District	11	\$276,002	\$55,910
Redwood Acres Fair - DAA 9	Fairs & Expos	57	\$270,428	\$62,882
Humboldt County Resource Conservation District	Special District	13	\$245,841	\$12,000

Willow Creek Community Services District	Special District	14	\$242,694	\$87,592
Manila Community Services District	Special District	11	\$186,329	\$20,481
Humboldt County First 5	First 5	14	\$166,606	\$55,931
Redwood Region Economic Development Commission	Special District	19	\$153,936	\$7,545
Blue Lake Fire Protection District	Special District	14	\$118,154	\$8,610
Loleta Community Services District	Special District	10	\$88,772	\$0
Westhaven Community Services District	Special District	8	\$87,152	\$10,567
Miranda Community Services District	Special District	17	\$81,273	\$0
Fortuna Cemetery District	Special District	10	\$79,500	\$0
Palmer Creek Community Services District	Special District	9	\$43,489	\$0
Orleans Community Services District	Special District	10	\$39,200	\$0
Fieldbrook Glendale Community Services District	Special District	8	\$35,557	\$0
Phillipsville Community Services District	Special District	8	\$27,296	\$0
Alderpoint County Water District	Special District	7	\$20,854	\$0
Orick Community Services District	Special District	8	\$20,709	\$0
Weott Community Services District	Special District	6	\$19,996	\$0
Ferndale Fire Protection District	Special District	12	\$16,320	\$0
Riverside Community Services District	Special District	7	\$15,029	\$0
Petrolia Fire Protection District	Special District	6	\$2,600	\$0
Redway Fire Protection District	Special District	5	\$1,800	\$0
Jacoby Creek County Water District	Special District	6	\$1,430	\$0
North Coast Schools Medical Insurance Group	Special District	13	\$0	\$0
North Coast Schools Insurance Group	Special District	10	\$0	\$0
Humboldt County Association of Governments	Special District	7	\$0	\$0
Loleta Fire Protection District	Special District	6	\$0	\$0
Briceland Community Services District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Carlotta Community Services District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Garberville Fire Protection District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Hydesville County Water District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Kneeland Fire Protection District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Myers Fire Protection District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Patrick Creek Community Services District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0

Petrolia Cemetery District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Rio Dell Fire Protection District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Rohner Community Recreation and Park	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Samoa Fire Protection District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Telegraph Ridge Fire Protection District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
Willow Creek Fire Protection District	Special District	5	\$0	\$0
College of The Redwoods Financing Corporation	Special District	4	\$0	\$0
Humboldt Bay Fire	Special District	4	\$0	\$0
Reclamation District No. 768	Special District	3	\$0	\$0
Alder Grove Charter School 2	K-12 Education			
Arcata Elementary	K-12 Education			
Big Lagoon Union Elementary	K-12 Education			
Blue Lake Union Elementary	K-12 Education			
Bridgeville Elementary	K-12 Education			
Coastal Grove Charter	K-12 Education			
Cuddeback Union Elementary	K-12 Education			
Cutten Elementary	K-12 Education			
Eureka City Schools	K-12 Education			
Ferndale Unified	K-12 Education			
Fieldbrook Elementary	K-12 Education			
Fortuna Elementary	K-12 Education			
Fortuna Union High	K-12 Education			
Freshwater Elementary	K-12 Education			
Fuente Nueva Charter	K-12 Education			
Garfield Elementary	K-12 Education			
Green Point Elementary	K-12 Education			
Humboldt County Office of Education	K-12 Education			
Hydesville Elementary	K-12 Education			
Jacoby Creek Elementary	K-12 Education			
Klamath-Trinity Joint Unified	K-12 Education			
Kneeland Elementary	K-12 Education			
Laurel Tree Charter	K-12 Education			

Loleta Union Elementary	K-12 Education
Maple Creek Elementary	K-12 Education
Mattole Unified	K-12 Education
McKinleyville Union Elementary	K-12 Education
Northcoast Preparatory and Performing Arts Academy	K-12 Education
Northern Humboldt Union High	K-12 Education
Orick Elementary	K-12 Education
Pacific Union Elementary (Humboldt)	K-12 Education
Pacific View Charter (Humboldt)	K-12 Education
Peninsula Union	K-12 Education
Redwood Preparatory Charter	K-12 Education
Rio Dell Elementary	K-12 Education
Scotia Union Elementary	K-12 Education
South Bay Union Elementary	K-12 Education
Southern Humboldt Joint Unified	K-12 Education
Trinidad Union Elementary	K-12 Education
Union Street Charter	K-12 Education